# Ritco Logistics Limited

Date: 18.04.2023

To

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400051

NSE SYMBOL: RITCO

Dear Sir/Madam,

To

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

**BSE Scrip Code: 542383** 

#### Sub: Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

With reference to under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 November 26, 2018 the abovementioned SEBI Circular, we would like to inform that Ritco Logistics Limited **does not fall under the purview of "Large Corporate"** as per the criteria provided in the aforesaid circular.

Further, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in compliance with clause 4.1 of the abovementioned circular, as **Annexure A.** 

This is for your information and you are requested to bring this to the notice of your constituents.

Thanking You,

**For Ritco Logistics Limited** 

Man Mohan Pal Singh Chadha Chairman and Whole Time Director DIN: 01763805 Add: A-28, Rosewood City, Sector-49, Gurgaon-122001



Corp. & Admin. Office: "RITCO HOUSE" 336, Phase-II, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram - 122016, Haryana Ph.: 0124-4702300/301 E-mail: ho@ritcologistics.com CIN No.: L60221DL2001PLC112167 Regd. Office: 508, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jyoti Shikhar Tower, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 Ph.: 011-25522158 www.ritcologistics.com

# Ritco Logistics Limited

### Annexure A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Ritco Logistics Limited
2.	CIN	L60221DL2001PLC112167
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023	29,53,48,729
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Long-term ratings from ICRA Limited for bank facilities  [ICRA] BBB+ (Stable)
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

#### **For Ritco Logistics Limited**

Man Mohan Pal Singh Chadha Chairman and Whole Time Director DIN: 01763805 Add: A-28, Rosewood City, Sector-49, Gurgaon-122001



Corp. & Admin. Office: "RITCO HOUSE" 336, Phase-II, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram - 122016, Haryana Ph.: 0124-4702300/301 E-mail: ho@ritcologistics.com CIN No.: L60221DL2001PLC112167 Regd. Office: 508, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jyoti Shikhar Tower, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 Ph.: 011-25522158 www.ritcologistics.com

<sup>\*</sup>In terms of clause 2.2 of the afore-mentioned circular, only long-term borrowings have been considered.